CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
00374426 DRE 703 219 20520 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 16 0000 Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
ZAMYRIS B HOWARD Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
OR CHEVON D HOWARD International Calls: 1-713-262-1679
403 W 8TH ST
LONG BEACH CA 90813-4114
CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking
AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $57.95
Deposits and Additions 5,778.60
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,012.59
Electronic Withdrawals -3,496.67
Fees -153.50
Ending Balance $173.79

The monthly service fee for this account was waived as an added feature of Chase Premier Plus Checking account.

TRANSACTION DETAIL

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $57.95
06/23 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9825459281 25.00 82.95
06/23 Card Purchase 06/23 Vola 191-789-2963 NY Card 2634 -11.99 70.96
06/23 Card Purchase 06/23 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -30.33 40.63
06/24 Vola Vola Zamyris Howard CIE ID: 945440567 75.00 115.63
06/24 Online Transfer From Chk ...2963 Transaction#: 9831453569 30.00 145.63
06/24 gg?ti Purchase 06/22 My Credit Score Today 877-5422381 UT Card -29.95 115.68
06/24 06/24 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9831386664 -60.00 55.68
06/24 Recurring Card Purchase 06/23 Yourscoreandmore.Com 866-752-5004 CA -39.94 15.74

Card 2634
06/25 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Prowell, Michael Baccbc42Ab86 60.00 75.74
06/25 Card Purchase 06/25 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -23.63 52.11
06/25 06/24 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9832916650 -20.00 32.11
06/25 Recurring Card Purchase 06/25 Uber Pass Help.Uber.CO 800-5928996 CA -9.99 22.12
Card 2634

06/26 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9841538516 80.00 102.12
06/26 Payment Received 06/26 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 49.50 151.62
06/26 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9844812227 40.00 191.62
06/26 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9845389423 11.00 202.62
06/26 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Napper, Jamie Bac7Bedd003A 10.00 212.62
06/26 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9844901294 10.00 222.62
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CHASE O

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
06/26 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9842190345 5.00 227.62
06/26 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Jamie Jpm390349574 -10.00 217.62
06/26 06/26 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9843856167 -60.00 157.62
06/26 (N:ond-%%%sdre ATM Withdraw 06/26 6700 Pacific Coast Hwy Long Beach CA -43.00 114.62
ar
06/26 Card Purchase With Pin 06/26 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -5.75 108.87
06/26 Recurring Card Purchase 06/25 Skip Annual Membersh Www.Helloskip CA -84.00 24.87
Card 2634
06/26 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 22.37
06/29 Card Purchase Return  06/27 Skip Annual Membershi 650-480-3243 CA 84.00 106.37
Card 2634
06/29 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9851609294 15.00 121.37
06/29 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9851627525 6.00 127.37
06/29 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9846563510 5.00 132.37
06/29 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9851340676 4.00 136.37
06/29 Card Purchase 06/27 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -13.22 123.15
06/29 Card Purchase With Pin 06/28 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -2.58 120.57
06/29 lz\lggd-rChase ATM Withdraw 06/28 919 E Broadway Long Beach CA Card -22.25 98.32
06/29 Recurring Card Purchase 06/26 Scribd Inc 415-2336230 CA Card 2634 -8.99 89.33
06/29 Recurring Card Purchase 06/27 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -4.99 84.34
06/29 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 81.84
06/30 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Janet L Johnson 9863101919 100.00 181.84
06/30 gggznent Received 06/30 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 49.25 231.09
06/30 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Prowell, Michael Bacbe3498295 40.00 271.09
06/30 Payment Received 06/30 Albert Instant Visa Direct CA Card 2634 25.00 296.09
06/30 06/30 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9862497118 -80.00 216.09
06/30 06/30 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9862569921 -35.00 181.09
06/30 06/30 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9863091128 -50.00 131.09
06/30 06/30 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9863110292 -100.00 31.09
06/30 Card Purchase With Pin 06/30 United Oil 118 Long Beach CA Card 2634 -15.00 16.09
06/30 Card Purchase With Pin 06/30 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -4.99 11.10
07/01 Dollar Financial EDI Pymnts PPD ID: 3521958876 255.00 266.10
07/01 Empower Inc 1000061501 PPD ID: 1811879144 50.00 316.10
07/01 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Napper, Jamie Bac19E052E30 50.00 366.10
07/01 gggznent Received 07/01 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 49.25 415.35
07/01 07/01 Online Transfer 9870783221 To Miss Lady Savings #########4304 -50.00 365.35
Transaction #: 9870783221
07/01 (N:ond-%%%sdre ATM Withdraw 07/01 6700 Pacific Coast Hwy Long Beach CA -43.00 322.35
ar
07/01 Recurring Card Purchase 06/30 Spotify USA 877-7781161 NY Card 2634 -4.99 317.36
07/01 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 314.86
07/02 Payment Received 07/02 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 2634 75.00 389.86
07/02 Card Purchase 07/01 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -27.75 362.11
07/02 Card Purchase 07/01 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 2634 -47 .60 314.51
07/02 Card Purchase 07/01 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 2634 -19.10 295.41
07/02 Card Purchase 07/01 Amzn Mktp US*Mj26D5F Amzn.Com/Bill WA -26.45 268.96
Card 2634
07/02 Card Purchase 07/02 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -21.99 246.97
07/02 Card Purchase 07/02 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -24.00 222.97
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CHASE O

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/02 gggznent Sent 07/02 Cash App*Kody Pitts 8774174551 CA Card -50.00 172.97
07/083 Card Purchase 07/02 Amzn Mktp US*Mj9091Z Amzn.Com/Bill WA -52.83 120.14
Card 2634
07/083 Card Purchase 07/02 Postmates Membership Hitpspostmate CA -9.99 110.15
Card 2634
07/03 Card Purchase 07/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -46.22 63.93
07/03 Card Purchase With Pin 07/03 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -7.68 56.25
07/03 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/03 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -22.25 34.00
07/03 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 31.50
07/06 Card Purchase 07/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -10.85 20.65
07/06 Card Purchase 07/03 Leos Mexican Grill Long Beach CA Card 2634 -11.02 9.63
07/06 07/04 Online Transfer 9890705463 To Miss Lady Savings #########4304 -9.00 0.63
Transaction #: 9890705463
07/06 Recurring Card Purchase 07/05 Disneyplus 888-9057888 CA Card 2634 -6.99 -6.36
07/06 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $6.99 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: -34.00 -40.36
8805Disneyp|us 888-9057888 CA 04060687042372634
07/07 Payment Received 07/07 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 75.00 34.64
07/09 Payment Received 07/09 Apple Cash Visa Direct CA Card 2634 1.75 36.39
07/09 gg?ti Purchase With Pin 07/09 Leos Mexican Grill Long Beach CA Card -23.65 12.74
07/10 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 150.00 162.74
07/10 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9926283502 45.00 207.74
07/10 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9926341457 20.00 227.74
07/10 gggznent Received 07/10 Cash App*Cash Out Visa Direct CA Card 19.70 247.44
07/10 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9924219244 15.00 262.44
07/10 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9926336265 10.00 272.44
07/10 07/10 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9921362671 -130.00 142.44
07/10 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/10 6700 Pacific Coast Hwy Long Beach CA -83.00 59.44
Card 2634
07/10 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 56.94
07/13 Card Purchase 07/10 Albert Instant 844-8919309 CA Card 2634 -12.00 44.94
07/13 Card Purchase 07/10 Albert Instant 844-8919309 CA Card 2634 -12.00 32.94
07/13 Card Purchase 07/10 Albert Instant 844-8919309 CA Card 2634 -4.99 27.95
07/13 Card Purchase 07/11 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -27.76 0.19
07/13 Target Cash Now Target Cas PPD ID: 9004240778 -333.68 -333.49
07/13 Speedy #94 Payment PPD ID: 9001956671 -300.00 -633.49
07/13 Advance America EFT 6851Qx13143672 Web ID: 1582332639 -300.00 -933.49
07/13 Possible Finance Payment 93475E544C164F5 Web |ID: 1823273909 -73.52 -1,007.01
07/13 Green Pine Lendi 8552286727 2007101637248Gf Web ID: 1000226510 -70.04 -1,077.05
07/13 Empower Inc 1000062958 PPD ID: 1811879144 -50.00 -1,127.05
07/13 Brigit. Com Membership PPD ID: 1823136030 -9.99 -1,137.04
07/13 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $333.68 Item - Details: Target Cash Now -34.00 -1,171.04
Target Cas PPD ID: 9004240778
07/18 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $300.00 Item - Details: Speedy #94 -34.00 -1,205.04
Payment PPD ID: 9001956671
07/13 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $300.00 Item - Details: Advance America EFT -34.00 -1,239.04
6851Qx13143672 Web ID: 1582332639
07/14 Payroll St of CA CA Payroll PPD ID: 9111113698 1,705.15 466.11
07/14 Payment Received 07/14 Eamin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 100.00 566.11
07/14 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9945047730 40.00 606.11
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CHASE O

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

TRANSACTION DETAIL|_(continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/14 Payment Received 07/14 Albert Instant Visa Direct CA Card 2634 25.00 631.11
07/14 Payment Sent 07/14 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 2634 -79.99 551.12
07/14 Payment Sent 07/14 Dave Inc Visa Direct CA Card 2634 -1.00 550.12
07/14 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/14 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -42.25 507.87
07/14 Earninactivehour Paymentret 172731212 Web ID: 1462925567 -105.00 402.87
07/14 Earninactivehour Paymentret 172854496 Web ID: 1462925567 -100.00 302.87
07/14 Dollar Financial EDI Pymnts PPD ID: 4521958876 -75.00 227.87
07/14 Earnin Active Paymentret 173073192 Web ID: 7842124784 -50.00 177.87
07/14 Self Lender Inc Payments PPD ID: 1473596202 -35.00 142.87
07/14 Floatme Db Online Pmt 2007140453353Lw Web ID: 1029111679 -24.00 118.87
07/14 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 116.37
07/15 Payment Received 07/16 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 2634 255.00 371.37
07/15 Payment Received 07/15 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 100.00 471.37
07/15 Payment Received 07/15 Floatme Visa Direct TX Card 2634 20.00 491.37
07/15 gg?ti Purchase 07/14 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -40.45 450.92
07/15 Card Purchase 07/14 Floatme 956-4510365 TX Card 2634 -1.99 448.93
07/15 07/15 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9950938925 -34.56 414.37
07/15 Recurring Card Purchase 07/14 Nat*Yourscoreandmore 800-4070043 CA -1.00 413.37
Card 2634
07/16 Payment Received 07/16 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 100.00 513.37
07/16 gggznent Received 07/15 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 563.37
07/16 gggznent Received 07/15 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 613.37
07/16 gggznent Received 07/15 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 663.37
07/16 gggznent Received 07/15 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 50.00 713.37
07/16 Payment Received 07/16 Earnin-Activehours Visa Direct CA Card 2634 50.00 763.37
07/16 gggznent Received 07/15 Moneylion, Inc. Moneyl Visa Direct WI Card 35.00 798.37
07/16 Card Purchase 07/15 Probiller.Com 855-232-9555 Card 2634 -9.99 788.38
07/16 Payment Sent 07/15 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 2634 -40.00 748.38
07/16 gg?ti Purchase 07/15 Branch Messenger Inc 866-5472413 MN Card -79.99 668.39
07/16 gg?ti Purchase 07/16 Branch Messenger Inc 866-5472413 MN Card -104.99 563.40
07/16 gg?ti Purchase 07/15 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -100.00 463.40
07/16 gg?ti Purchase 07/15 Moneylion Instacash 888-659-8244 NY Card -99.52 363.88
07/16 07/16 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9954315199 -12.00 351.88
07/16 ATM Withdrawal 07/16 20710 Avalon Blvd Carson CA Card 2634 -30.00 321.88
07/16 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 -299.88 22.00
07/16 Recurring Card Purchase 07/15 Apple. Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -9.99 12.01
07/17 Payment Received 07/17 Advance America Visa Direct SC Card 2634 255.00 267.01
07/17 Payment Received 07/17 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 100.00 367.01
07/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9961908594 30.00 397.01
07/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9958726420 20.00 417.01
07/17 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9958755381 20.00 437.01
07/17 07/16 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9958642786 -90.00 347.01
07/17 Card Purchase 07/17 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -53.62 293.39
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CHASE O

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020

13744260303000000063

Account Number:  000000887799638
TRANSACTION DETAIL] (©ontirued)
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
07/17 07/17 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9962520561 -100.00 193.39
07/17 Card Purchase With Pin 07/17 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -4.75 188.64
07/17 Recurring Card Purchase 07/16 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -4.99 183.65
07/20 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9969732193 80.00 263.65
07/20 Payment Received 07/19 Branch Messenger Visa Direct MN Card 2634 50.00 313.65
07/20 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9973083289 40.00 353.65
07/20 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9978573005 35.00 388.65
07/20 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9978647952 4.00 392.65
07/20 gggznent Sent 07/17 Cash App*Leah Okell 8774174551 CA Card -50.00 342.65
07/20 Payment Sent 07/18 Apple Cash 1Infiniteloop CA Card 2634 -10.00 332.65
07/20 Card Purchase 07/18 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -27.70 304.95
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/18 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -8.74 296.21
07/20 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 07/18 346 W 8th St Long Beach CA Card 2634 -122.25 173.96
07/20 07/19 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9971816502 -50.00 123.96
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/19 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -5.68 118.28
07/20 Card Purchase 07/20 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -37.28 81.00
07/20 Card Purchase 07/20 Apple.Com/Bill 866-712-7753 CA Card 2634 -1.29 79.71
07/20 Card Purchase With Pin 07/20 Chestnut Market Long Beach CA Card 2634 -4.57 75.14
07/20 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 72.64
07/21 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 255.00 327.64
07/21 Lendup Lenduploan PPD ID: 1453936907 100.00 427.64
07/21 Online Transfer From Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9983455434 20.00 447 64
07/21 Card Purchase 07/21 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2634 -38.83 408.81
07/21 07/21 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9979986538 -280.00 128.81
07/22 Spotloan Credit PPD ID: 1800827294 600.00 728.81
07/22 Card Purchase 07/22 Afterpay 855-289-6014 CA Card 2634 -19.10 709.71
07/22 gg?ti Purchase 07/21 USA*Snack Soda Vending Carson CA Card -1.35 708.36
07/22 07/22 Online Transfer To Chk ...2366 Transaction#: 9984912818 -500.00 208.36
07/22 Card Purchase With Pin 07/22 Arco #42089 Carson CA Card 2634 -20.35 188.01
07/22 gg?ti Purchase With Pin 07/22 Johnnys Beauty Supply Carson CA Card -14.22 173.79
Ending Balance $173.79
OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees * $136.00 $170.00
Total Returned ltem Fees $.00 $.00
* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees
Total Refunds for Overdraft or Returned Item Fees Identified above: $.00 $34.00
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CHASE O

June 23, 2020 through July 22, 2020
Account Number:  000000887799638

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

. Your name and account number

. The dollar amount of the suspected error

. A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.
We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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